#### TROPIC TOWN 2020-2021 BUDGET HEARING

Minutes of the Tropic Town Public Hearing
Adopt the 2021/2022 Town Budget
Held Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. Tropic Town Heritage Center

PRESENT: Mayor WaLon Brinkerhoff ~ COUNCIL MEMBERS: Lisa Johnson, Gene Anderson and Marie Pollock; Mike Ahlstrom was excused. Marie Niemann – Tropic Town Clerk.

OTHERS:			

Mayor Brinkerhoff excused Council Member Mike Ahlstrom and called the meeting to order. A motion was made by Marie Pollock to open the Public Hearing to review the 2021/2022 Town Budget. The motion was second by Lisa Johnson. Voting was unanimous with Council persons Lisa, Gene, and Marie voting "aye". Mayor abstained.

## 2020/2021 Tropic Town Budget

In working through the changes in office personnel and addressing the Town's financial status, a private Auditor and Accountant was hired to bring the Town's financial affairs in order. Mayor and Town Council addressed the steps being taken to bring the Town into compliance. It was proposed that the Town use the 2020/2021 budgeting; any changes or adjustments will be made through budget amendment. Adoption of the 2021-2022 Tropic Town Budget will be July 8, 2021 during Town Board Meeting.

### **Discussion Items**

- ~Park/Recreation: Council Member Gene Anderson reported the funding deadline date for Scout House grant has been extended; an additional \$25,000 has also been submitted.
- ~Discussed new baseball fields development plans
- ~COVID Monies \* Uses and deadline date
- ~Impact Fee Study Public Hearing is set for Thursday, July 8, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.

A copy of the Tropic Town Budget is available at the Town Office. Budget will be approved in Town Board meeting July 8, 2021

#### Adjourn

A motion was made to adjourn by Gene Anderson – Second by Marie Pollock. Motion carried.

Approved this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July 2021 Marie H. Niemann – Tropic Town Clerk



Town of Tropic
Adopted Budget
Fiscal Year Ending
June 2021

# **APPROVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED** by the Town of Tropic on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July 2021

By:	Attest:		
/s/WaLon K Brinkerhoff WaLon K Brinkerhoff, Mayor	/s/ Marie H Niemann Marie H. Niemann, Town Clerk		
Council Members:			
/s/ Lisa Johnson	SEAL:		
/s/ Gene Anderson	WHOLE TOWN		
/s/ Marie Pollock /s/ Michael Ahlstrom	SEAL SEAL		